

Jason S. Keil Manager – Regulatory jason.keil@blackhillscorp.com 7001 Mount Rushmore Road Rapid City, SD 57702 605-721-1502

January 30, 2018

Ms. Patricia Van Gerpen
Executive Director
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission
State Capitol Building
500 E. Capitol Ave.
Pierre, SD 57501-5070

RE: 2017 Small Generator Facility Interconnection Annual Report

Dear Ms. Van Gerpen:

In accordance with ARSD 20:10:36:63, Black Hills Power, Inc. d/b/a Black Hills Energy hereby submits its 2017 Small Generator Facility Interconnection Annual Report. Please contact me at 605-721-1502 if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Jason S. Keil

Manager - Regulatory

Black Hills Power, Inc. d/b/a Black Hills Energy

Black Hills Power

Annual Report to the South Dakota Public Utilities Commission List of Small Generators Interconnected

2017

		Amount Paid by Customer			
		Application	Metering	Application	Interconnection
Size (kW) Typ	е	Fee	Exchange	Date	Completed
5.94 PV		\$50.00	\$50.00	6/5/2017	7/20/2017
11.18 PV		\$61.18	\$50.00	1/10/2017	2/27/2017
18.48 PV		\$68.48	\$50.00	3/3/2017	4/25/2017
4 PV		\$50.00	\$50.00	3/23/2017	4/11/2017
31.68 PV		\$81.68	\$50.00	5/4/2017	10/6/2017
6.6 PV		\$50.00	\$50.00	5/16/2017	8/22/2017
15.12 PV		\$65.12	\$50.00	9/19/2017	10/9/2017
3.99 PV		\$50.00	\$50.00	7/13/2017	7/18/2017
15.12 PV		\$65.12	\$50.00	8/14/2017	10/17/2017